

FILED

DEC 27 2012

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

No. 30672-1-III (consolidated with 31043-4-III)

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

MARQUIS JONES,

Defendant/Appellant.

Consolidated w/

IN RE THE PERSONAL RESTRAINT

OF MARQUIS JONES,

Petitioner.

---

REPLY BRIEF

---

Stacy Kinzer  
710 Cherry St.  
Seattle, WA 98104-1925  
(206) 224-8777  
Attorney for Appellant/Petitioner  
Marquis Jones

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION..... 1

I. Mr. Jones Has a Right to Appellate Review Following Remand Because the Resentencing Court Exercised Its Independent Judgment..... 3

II. Mr. Jones' CrR 7.8 Motion is Timely and Not an Abuse of the Writ ..... 6

III. Mr. Jones was Entitled to Receive Actual Notice of the Amended Charges; the Failure to Receive Notice Caused Substantial Prejudice..... 9

A. *Mr. Jones Did Not Receive Actual Notice of the Amended Charges* .....9

B. *Mr. Jones Suffered Substantial Prejudice* ..... 12

CONCLUSION ..... 14

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### STATE CASES

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Adolph</i> , 170 Wn.2d 556 (2010) .....	8
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Martinez</i> , 171 Wn.2d 354, 256 P.3d 277 (2011) .....	8, 9
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Rice</i> , 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992) .....	11
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Skylstad</i> , 160 Wn.2d 944, 162 P.3d 413 (2007) .....	2, 6
<i>In re Turay</i> , 153 Wn.2d 44, 101 P.3d 854 (2004), <i>cert. denied</i> , 544 U.S. 952 (2005) .....	7
<i>State v. Alferez</i> , 37 Wn.App. 508, 681 P.2d 859 (1984) .....	10, 12, 13
<i>State v. Allyn</i> , 40 Wn.App. 27, 696 P.2d 45 (1985) .....	12
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 12 Wn.App. 171, 528 P.2d 1003 (1974) .....	9
<i>State v. Barberio</i> , 121 Wn.2d 48, 846 P.2d 519 (1993) .....	3
<i>State v. Hurd</i> , 5 Wn.2d 308, 105 P.2d 59 (1940) .....	12
<i>State v. Kilgore</i> , 167 Wn.2d 28, 216 P.3d 393 (2009) .....	3
<i>State v. Rowland</i> , 174 Wn.2d 150, 272 P.3d 242 (2012) .....	3
<i>State v. Whelchel</i> , 97 Wn. App. 813, 988 P.2d 20 (1999) .....	12

**STATE STATUTES**

RCW 10.73.090..... 2, 6  
RCW 10.73.140..... 8, 9

**RULES**

CrR 4.1..... 15  
CrR 7.8.....*passim*  
RAP 2.5(c) (1) ..... 3  
RAP 16.4(d) ..... 8  
RAP 18.8..... 8

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS**

Washington Const. art. I, §9..... 1  
Washington Const. art. I, §22..... 2, 5  
U.S. Const. amend. V ..... 1, 14  
U.S. Const. amend. XIV ..... 1, 14
